Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhensheng Zhong	02/21/2006
Jianhua Zhu	04/04/2006
XiaoLin Li	02/23/2006
Xiao Yan Xu	02/23/2006
Xiaomei Mu	02/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advance Will Technology Limited	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 957	
Internal Address:	Offshore Incorporations Centre	
City:	Road Town, Tortola	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11036181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAMA124306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevan L. Morgan

PATENT

500093725 REEL: 017462 FRAME: 0008

\$40.00 110;

CH \$40.0

Total Attachments: 3 source=24306_Updated_Assignment#page1.tif source=24306_Updated_Assignment#page2.tif source=24306_Updated_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017462 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Zhensheng Zhong, residing at South China University of Technology, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, 510640, China; Jianhua Zhu, residing at 947 Blackett Wynd, Edmonton, Alberta, T6W 1A9, Canada; XiaoLin Li, residing at South China University of Technology, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, 510640, China; XiaoYan Xu, residing at South China University of Technology, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, 510640, China; and Xiaomei Mu, residing at South China University of Technology, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, 510640, China, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD TO CONTROL THE DISTRIBUTION OF THE STARCH SUGAR'S MOLECULAR WEIGHT IN OLIGOSACCHARIDES PRODUCTION, Application No. 11/036,181, filed January 14, 2005;

AND, WHEREAS, Advance Will Technology Limited having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

day of Fob., 2005.	R. China(country), this
Witnessed By: Touthun 2HC	Zhong Zhenshang
	Signature Zhong Zhensheng Printed Name

************	************
Executed at Edmonton (city),	Canada (country), this 4
Executed at Edmonton (city), day of April 72005.	
	Jianhua Zhu
Witnessed By:	
Date:	Jiantica 240
	Signature
	Signature TIAN HUA ZHL
	Printed Name
************	************
Executed at Greeny Zhou (city),	Chine (country), this
Executed at Greeny Zhou (city), day of, 2005. 2006	
1	XiaoLin Li
Witnessed By: Souther ZAK	
Date:	Xiaoli, Li Signature
	Signature
	Xiaolin Li
************	Printed Name
Executed at Giveng hou (city), day of	(China (country), this 35
	XiaoYan Xu
Witnessed By: Son in Accordance	Alau I ali Au
Witnessed By: Stoke fleet And	V2 V V
Date:	Xian Yan Xu
	Signature
	Xiao YAn Xu Printed Name

*************	**********
Executed at Groung shou (city),	hina (country), this 23
Executed at Groung 2 hou (city), C day of Feb., 2005.	
	Xiaomei Mu
Witnessed By: Janfan Zfa	
Date:	Xiaomei Mu Signature
	Xiaomei Mu Printed Name

-3-

KLM:lpz

LAMA\24306121.DOC

PATENT REEL: 017462 FRAME: 0012